
Pomona-Pitzer (4-5) -vs- Biola (3-8)
02/24/2024 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/24/2024
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex
Attendance: 50

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pomona-Pitzer 2 3 3 2 10
Biola 0 1 3 0 4

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 3:11 P-P G-P Brienz Lang
1st 2:29 P-P G Lauren Smith
2nd 7:14 P-P G Madison Lewis
2nd 3:38 P-P G-P Brienz Lang
2nd 3:18 BU G Lily Wolfe
2nd 0:45 P-P G Ayva Magna
3rd 7:09 P-P G Lulu Gaither
3rd 4:38 P-P G Kaylee Stigar
3rd 4:14 BU G Myah Ibarra
3rd 3:37 P-P G Lauren Smith
3rd 3:18 BU G Myah Ibarra
3rd 1:46 BU G Lily Wolfe
4th 7:02 P-P G Lulu Gaither
4th 6:20 P-P G-E Brienz Lang

Team Statistics

P-P BU
Shots 29 26
Goals 10 4
Assists 4 1
Points 14 5
Exclusions 8 11
Steals 6 5
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:09 P-P E-P Mia Amberger
1st 3:11 BU E-P Veralie Naranjo
1st 4:49 P-P E Abgail Wiesenthal
1st 5:10 BU E-P Lizzy Birch
1st 6:40 P-P E Madison Lewis
2nd 2:30 BU E Mia Mulhall
2nd 3:38 BU E-P Mattie Herzog
2nd 4:05 P-P E Nikki Rubottom
2nd 4:25 BU E Lizzy Birch
2nd 6:10 P-P E Kaylee Stigar
2nd 6:50 BU E Marija Mijuskovic
3rd 0:42 BU E Myah Ibarra
3rd 1:30 P-P E Ava Bennett
3rd 2:38 P-P E Mia Amberger
3rd 3:05 BU E Lily Wolfe
3rd 4:02 BU E Veralie Naranjo
4th 0:05 P-P E Lisbon Zeigler
4th 6:30 BU E Christina Cervantes
4th 7:25 BU E Stephanie Rodriguez



Individual
 
 
Pomona-Pitzer 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Thea Pine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Zosia Amberger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Sydney Bianchi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Abgail Wiesenthal 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Kaylee Stigar 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
5 Ayva Magna 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
6 Kit Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Madison Lewis 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Brienz Lang 5 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
9 Gabby Lewis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Namlhun Jachung 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
11 Nikki Rubottom 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mia Amberger 1 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0-0

13
Harper Casey-
Housand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

14 Bella McGowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Lauren Smith 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Sara Archer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Lisbon Zeigler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Natalie Sullivan Wu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Lulu Gaither 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 4-0
20 Lauren Valentin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Ava Bennett 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Paityn Richardson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 10 4 14 8 8 6 0 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Zosia Amberger 0 4 10
1A Thea Pine 0 0 2

Totals 4 12

Biola 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Alicia Fregoso 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Damaris Kientz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Christina Cervantes 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Marija Mijuskovic 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Ava LoBue 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1

5
Maria Roldan
Gonzalez 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1

6 Lily Wolfe 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0-0
7 Kaycie Bradshaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Rachel Spadt 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
9 Veralie Naranjo 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Mia Mulhall 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Emily Guedel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Lizzy Birch 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Teresa Tikoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Mattie Herzog 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Emily Ramirez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Allison Crawford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Myah Ibarra 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
20 Devon Coppes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Reese Woodward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Diana Hattar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Salma Orozco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Keziah De Bie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

25
Stephanie
Rodriguez 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-2
Totals 26 4 1 5 11 3 5 1 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Damaris Kientz 0 8 3
1B Alicia Fregoso 0 2 2

Totals 10 5


